503317486 05/21/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3364105

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|--|---|---|----------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | | |
| DEROVATIONS CORP | ORATION | | 09/24/2012 | | |
| | | | • | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA | ATA | | | | |
| Name: | EVERLAS | ST CLIMBING INDUSTRIES, INC. | | | |
| Street Address: | 401 CHE | STNUT STREET | | | |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 31 | 10 | | | |
| City: | CHATTAI | NOOGA | | | |
| State/Country: | TENNES | TENNESSEE | | | |
| Postal Code: | 37402 | 37402 | | | |
| | | Number | | | |
| Property Type | | | | | |
| | 14 | Number 4600650 | | | |
| | 14 | Number 4600650 | | | |
| Application Number: | | | | | |
| Application Number: | | | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> | DATA (3 pe sent to ti | 4600650 12)775-8100 he e-mail address first; if that is uns | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> | DATA (3 pe sent to th provided; i | 4600650 12)775-8100 | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: | DATA (3 De sent to th provided; 1 31 en | 12)775-8100 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 12-775-8000 maxson@mcandrews-ip.com | t via US Mail. | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: | DATA (3 pe sent to th provided; h 31 en M | 4600650 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 12-775-8000 maxson@mcandrews-ip.com CANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD. | t via US Mail. | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | DATA (3 <i>pe sent to ti</i> <i>provided; i</i> 31 en Mi 50 | 4600650 12)775-8100 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 12-775-8000 maxson@mcandrews-ip.com CANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD. 00 WEST MADISON STREET | t via US Mail. | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: | DATA (3 pe sent to th provided; i 31 en 50 34 | 4600650 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 12-775-8000 maxson@mcandrews-ip.com CANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD 00 WEST MADISON STREET 4TH FLOOR | t via US Mail. | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will t</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | DATA (3 pe sent to th provided; 1 31 en Mi 50 34 CH | 4600650 12)775-8100 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 12-775-8000 maxson@mcandrews-ip.com CANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD. 00 WEST MADISON STREET 4TH FLOOR HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661 | t via US Mail. | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N | DATA (3 pe sent to th provided; 1 31 en M 50 34 CH | 4600650 12)775-8100 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 12-775-8000 maxson@mcandrews-ip.com CANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD 00 WEST MADISON STREET 4TH FLOOR HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661 27560US02 | t via US Mail. | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: | DATA (3 pe sent to th provided; 1 31 en M 50 34 CH | 4600650 12)775-8100 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 12-775-8000 maxson@mcandrews-ip.com CANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD. 00 WEST MADISON STREET 4TH FLOOR HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661 27560US02 PETER J. LISH | t via US Mail. | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N VAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: | DATA (3 pe sent to th provided; 1 31 en M 50 34 CH | 4600650 12)775-8100 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 12-775-8000 maxson@mcandrews-ip.com CANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD. 00 WEST MADISON STREET 4TH FLOOR HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661 27560US02 PETER J. LISH /Peter J. Lish/ | t via US Mail. | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: | DATA (3 pe sent to th provided; 1 31 en M 50 34 CH | 4600650 12)775-8100 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 12-775-8000 maxson@mcandrews-ip.com CANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD. 00 WEST MADISON STREET 4TH FLOOR HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661 27560US02 PETER J. LISH | t via US Mail. | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N VAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2 | DATA (3 pe sent to th provided; 1 31 en Mi 50 34 CH | 12)775-8100 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 12-775-8000 maxson@mcandrews-ip.com CANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD 00 WEST MADISON STREET 1TH FLOOR HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661 27560US02 PETER J. LISH /Peter J. Lish/ 05/21/2015 | t via US Mail. | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N AME OF SUBMITTER: IGNATURE: ATE SIGNED: | DATA (3 pe sent to the provided; h 31 en 50 34 CH UMBER: | 4600650 12)775-8100 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 12-775-8000 maxson@mcandrews-ip.com CANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD. 00 WEST MADISON STREET 4TH FLOOR HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661 27560US02 PETER J. LISH /Peter J. Lish/ 05/21/2015 st#page1.tif | t via US Mail. | | |

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Derovations Corporation, a Minnesota corporation, whose business address is 504 Malcolm Avenue SE, Suite 100, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55414 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the patents and patent applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Everlast Climbing Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation, whose business address is 401 Chestnut Street, Suite 310, Chattanooga, Tennessee 37402 ("Assignee") desires to acquire said patents and patent applications.

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) in hand paid from Assignee to Assignor, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, together with the right to recover for any past infringements thereof.

> DEROVATIONS CORPORATION, a Minnesota corporation

By: Name: Title:

REE

02569

IE: 0128

Sworn and subscribed before me this

day of September, 2012 Chlic Nota My commission/expires: Lag 31, 2015 TIMOTHY PATRICK MANGAN Notary Public Minnesota My Comm. Expires Jan 31, 2015

SCHEDULE A

| | Line Burd & S. P. | | |
|-------------------------|--------------------|------------|------------|
| Patent Owner | Paicot Tule 7, 2-4 | assue Date | Patent No. |
| Derovations Corporation | Bicycle Rack | 12/30/2008 | D583,716 |
| Derovations Corporation | Meter Hitch | 08/03/2010 | D620,845 |

| tender Contained and a set of the | | | | | |
|-----------------------------------|---|-------------|---------------|--|--|
| Patent Owner | Patent Tile Fills | Tiling Date | Pat. App. No. | | |
| Derovations Corporation | Bicycle Service Rack (Design Patent App.) | 02/24/2012 | 29/414067 | | |
| Derovations Corporation | Tamper Sensitive RFID Tag (Utility Patent App.) | 01/05/2010 | 12/652,122 | | |
| Derovations Corporation | System for Tracking Bicycle Commuter Activity (Utility Patent App.) | 04/23/2010 | 12/766,521 | | |
| Derovations Corporation | Articulatable Elevated Bicycle Rack | 02/16/2010 | 12/706,276 | | |

10101434_2.DOC

Schedule A-1



RECORDED: 05/21/2015